
10/14/22, 6:04 PM State of Arizona Mail - DE23006 - DTS DCDR Data Center Disaster Recovery - (ITAC Recommendation)

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=59d61d471d&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar9186980295354168802&simpl=msg-a%3Ar42665340… 1/2

Leslie Carey <leslie.carey@azdoa.gov>

DE23006 - DTS DCDR Data Center Disaster Recovery - (ITAC Recommendation)
1 message

Leslie Carey <leslie.carey@azdoa.gov> Fri, Oct 14, 2022 at 6:02 PM
To: Michael Wisehart <mwisehart@azdes.gov>
Cc: Anna Hunter <ahunter@azdes.gov>, Barbara Payne <bpayne@azdes.gov>, Mark Darmer <mdarmer@azdes.gov>, Dan
Wilkins <danwilkins@azdes.gov>, James Whallon <jameswhallon@azdes.gov>, David Steuber <dsteuber@azdes.gov>,
Angelica Garcia <angelicagarcia@azdes.gov>, Wesley Fletcher <wfletcher@azdes.gov>, Clayton Sikes
<claytonsikes@azdes.gov>, Durga Pattela <dpattela@azdes.gov>, Will Palmisano <wpalmisano@az.gov>, "cc: Rebecca
Perrera" <RPerrera@azleg.gov>, "J.R. Sloan" <jr.sloan@azdoa.gov>, Ryan Murray <rmurray@azdohs.gov>, ASET
Assurance <Asetassurance@azdoa.gov>, Strategic Oversight - ADOA <strategic_oversight@azdoa.gov>, ADOA -
ASET_BE_BA_Team <aset_be_ba_team@azdoa.gov>, Charles Brown <charles.brown@azdoa.gov>, Jonathan Perkins
<jperkins@az.gov>, Blake Tonn <btonn@az.gov>, Bob Mussey <robert.mussey@azdoa.gov>, Gerard Trybus
<JTrybus@azdes.gov>, PIJ Support - DES <pijsupport@azdes.gov>, Roberta Harrison <robertaharrison@azdes.gov>,
Michael Wisehart <mwisehart@azdes.gov>, Bryon Winston <bwinston@azdes.gov>

Director Wisehart,

In response to the Project Investment Justification (PIJ) for the “DTS DCDR Data Center Disaster Recovery” project,
the Arizona Department of Administration (ADOA) Strategic Enterprise Technology (ASET) office has reviewed your
proposal to The VCDR solution gives DES the ability to mirror the configuration and data of our current production
infrastructure without loss of data to AWS.

The PIJ implies funding is available from Base Budget, Other Appropriated, Federal, Other Non-Appropriated in the
amount of $5,282,418.59 for the total estimated five-year life cycle cost for the project, which is shown below.

All Figures in Thousands ($000)

Cost Description FY2023 FY2024 FY2025 FY2026 FY2027 Total

Development Costs 1187.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1187.0

Operational Costs 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4095.5 4095.5

Total Project Costs 1187.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4095.5 5282.5

The PIJ is scheduled to be reviewed by ITAC at the Oct 19, 2022 meeting. Should the ITAC approve the project, you
may then proceed to secure additional approvals as required from the Joint Legislative Budget Committee, the Office of
Strategic Planning and Budgeting, and the State Procurement Office.

As always, let us know if you have any questions.

Thank you in advance for all your support.

Best Regards,
Les Carey
Oversight IT Analyst
ADOA - Arizona Strategic Enterprise Technology (ASET) Office
100 North 15th Avenue, Suite 400, Phoenix, AZ 85007
p: 602-542-3235 |  
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Thank you for submi�ng your recent Project Investment Jus�fica�on (PIJ). To assess your experience and 
provide any feedback on how we can improve the process, please complete this brief survey: PIJ Survey  
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